FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

-1618A

08-25-2000



101443865

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**TRADEMARK** 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradems	orks: Place record the attached original document(s) or conv(ies)		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type  New	Conveyance Type  X Assignment License		
Resubmission Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date		
X Correction of PTO Error Reel # 1528 Frame # 0821	Merger Month Day Year  Change of Name		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date			
Name (line 1) HI-40 Corporation	Month Day Year 9/25/96		
Formerly			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association			
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Missouri			
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Rockwood Industries, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 4240 Blue Ridge Boulevard	d		
Address (line 2) Kansas City	Missouri 64133 State/Country Zip Code		
	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.

See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

1

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

## **TRADEMARK**

Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving party only.		
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area code and Telephone Number (314) 345-6492		
Name	Sondra D Schol		
Address (line 1)	Blackwell Sanders Peper Martin LLP		
Address (line 2)	ne 2) 720 Olive Street – 24 <sup>th</sup> Floor		
Address (line 3)	3) St. Louis, Missouri 63101		
Address (line 4)			
_	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3		
	ncluding any attachments.  plication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached		
	demark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)		
74/720,321	75/072,460		
Number of P	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2		
Fee Amount			
	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Account		
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  If insufficient, please debit Deposit Account Number: # 11-0160		
Statement a	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes 🔼 No 🛄		
To the be attached	st of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are		
)ondra	Schol Schol August - DOW		
Name of Pe	rson Signing Signature Date		

	1996	
FURM PTC 1594 (Rev. 6:93) CM8 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □	30.01	
1 Name of conveying party(ies): TRADEMARY	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
H1-40 CORPORATION	Name: ROCKWOOD INDUSTRIES, INC.	
4240 Blue Ridge Bouleva (2) NOV 9 4 1996 Karsas City, Missouri 0003	Internal Address: 4240 Blue Ridge Boulevard	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Astroglion	Street Address: 4240 Blue Ridge Boulevard	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limite PARKS	City: Kansas Ci ty State: MO ZIP: 64133	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U. Yes. 🕱 No.	☐ Association	
3 Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
Assignment ☐ Merger	XX Corporation-State Missouri	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other  If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation.	
Other	s attached U Yes U No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date: September 25, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes U No	
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	5. Hademant registration (10.13)	
74/720,321 75/072,460		
Additional numbers attached? El Yes 🔯 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: ΗΟΛΕΥ, WILLIAMS, TIMMONS ε COLLINS	registrations trivolved.	
Name: Steven R. Dickey, Esq.		
Internal Address: 2405 Grand Blvd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00	
	☑ Enclosed	
Suite 400, Kansas City, MO 64108	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>	
Street Address: 2405 Grand Blvd., Suite 400	8. Deposit account number:	
Kanaga City and MO 200, 19100		
City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64108	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intermathe original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Steven R. Dickey, Fag.	October 31, 1 mm	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Total number of pages including	COVER SHOOT, ARACHITISHIS, AND COCUMENTON.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments ICAME: 0821

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HI 40 CORPORATION, a Missouri corporation, having its principal place of business at 4240 Blue Ridge Boulevard, Suite 335, Kansas City, Missouri 64133, has adopted, used and is using the following marks which are registered or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Serial No.

Trademark

75/072,460 74/720,321 SLIMMER IMAGE LOGO SLIMMER IMAGE

WHEREAS, ROCKWOOD INDUSTRIES, INC., a Missouri corporation, having its principal place of business at 4240 Blue Ridge Boulevard, Kansas City. Missouri 64133, desires to acquire said marks and the applications for registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said HI-40 CORPORATION does hereby assign unto said ROCKWOOD INDUSTRIES, INC. all right, title, and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified applications for registration thereof together with the right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said marks.

Executed this 25th day of September, 1996.

HI-40 CORPORATION

I hereby certify that this document is being deposited with the United States Postal Render as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner of solution, Weshington, Q.C. (0231, on this day of C.C. 10.

By Suz- 1 Louis

By (((am 7 ) )))(())
William R. Pickett President

TRADEMARK RITT: 1528 FRAME: 0822

STATE OF MISSOURI

)ss.

COUNTY OF JACKSON

On this 25th day of September, 1996, before me personally appeared William R. Pickett, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Gloria K. Gert Notary Public-Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI
Plante County
My Commission Expires March 27, 2000

.. 2 -

RECORDED 11/04/1996

TRADEMARK **Ree**l. 1528 Frame 0823